MRD 8.19.98

PTO/PCT Rec'd 19 AUG 1998

FORM PTO-1595

10-15-1998

Docket No. 32057/DBP/M521

100851024

EET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Robert Buschmann, Michael Kessler, Dr. Gerhard Lindner, Christian Brütting and Jürgen		Name: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg		
1	Eichinger		Street Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, D-96450 Coburg, Germany		
3.	Name of conveyance:				
80	Assignment				
Fet	ecution Date: March 07, 1998; February 13, 1998; bruary 13, 1998; February 13, 1998; and February 1998, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicis:	catio	n, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/043,050		B. Patent No.(s)		
4/199	98 PVOLPE 00000132 09043050 \				
C:581		l lal nu	umbers attached? No		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 01		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP				
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	™ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
,	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of		
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.		issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
			D. Bruce Prout		
	This paper or fee is being deposited with the Interest Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. EM 24019097005	To	tal number of pages including cover sheet, and document:		
)BP/	DBP/dms				

DMS PAS147774.1-*-8/19/98 12:17 pm

08, 01

> PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0762

BROJATO".

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consi undersigned,	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Robert Buschmann, Michael Kessler, Dr. G	Gerhard Lindner, Christian Brütting, Jürgen Eichinger
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSF	ER(S) TO
	urg, having a place of
business at	
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, D-96450 Co	oburg, Germany
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire rigl are disclosed in the application for United State	nt, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which es Letters Patent entitled
(4) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLI	NG A MOVABLE OBJECT
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	even date herewith
(h) filed on (5h)	
including any and all United States Patents vextensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renev	which may be granted on said application, and any and all wals or continuations of said application and patents, and the tions for the protection of industrial property and applications
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its a	Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters ssigns or its successors in interest or its designee.
ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all date applications; execute all rightful other papers;	when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said livisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S):
7.03,38	R. Bushman
13. DL 48	le Cont
13.02.98	Chart lingue
13.02.98	C. Kaith
15.02,98	with for
WITNESSES:	d
KONID LOODDO	COT

RECORDED: 08/19/1998

DJP PAS118327.1-*-1/28/98 5:04 pm

Tiver? Source Franz Simon

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0763